What is the Outstanding Eagle Scout Award?

Eagle Scouts do amazing things....

The Outstanding Eagle Scout Award (NOESA) was established during the BSA's 100th Anniversary in 2010 with the first recipient to receive the award a year later. The award was created to recognize notable Eagle Scouts who had either performed distinguished service at the local, state, or regional level or who were known nationally, but had not yet met the 25-year tenure as an Eagle for the Distinguished Eagle Scout Award. Often, worthy candidates for the NOESA have inspired others through their actions and have devoted a lifetime to their profession, avocation, community, and beliefs, at great sacrifice to themselves and their families.

The **NOESA** has gained prominent standing among Scouting recognitions. Previous recipients include famous authors, explorers, television personalities, military flag officers, scientists, government officials, and prominent businessmen.

The selection of recipients is made by the local council NESA committee (which may utilize a NESA awards sub-committee), Scout executive, and council president. Each recipient's actions and accomplishments should elevate the stature of Eagle Scouts in the public eye. Therefore, not all nominations are acted upon, and a substantial percentage of nominations are declined.

SOUTH GEORGIA COUNCIL Boy Scouts of America

Outstanding Eagle Scout Recognition Dinner



August 30, 2018 John M. Pope Center South Georgia Technical College

Sponsored by:





Benjamin C. Andrews Jr., M.D. Outstanding Eagle Scout

2018 Outstanding Eagle Scout Award John M. Pope Center South Georgia Technical College August 30, 2018

Welcome

Judge Joe Bishop

Presentation of Colors

Troop 21, Americus, GA

Invocation

Rev. Jerry Roe

Americus First United Methodist Čhurch

Who Is The South Georgia Council?

il? **Sam McCord** Council Scout Executive

Eagle Scout Testimony

Eric Hooper

Moore Clarke DuVall & Rodgers, P.C.

Outstanding Eagle Presentation

Mike Greene

Council NESA Chairman

Closing

Judge Joe Bishop